Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO

Budget Estimates 2013-14, 5/6 & 7 June 2013
Question: E13-159

OUTCOME: 11 - Mental Health

Topic: Partners in Recovery

Type of Question: Hansard Page 60, 5 June 2013

Senator: Fierravanti-Wells

Question:

a)

b)

©)
d)

There is a set of organisations, the majority of which have Medicare Locals as the lead partner. Are you able to ascertain the value of each of those agreements?

Can you provide to me the value of each of those agreements?
Can you provide to me which one of those Medicare Locals is the lead agency?

Can you also provide to me who the other partners are in each of those agreements?

Answer:

a) to d)
Please see answer provided to Question on Notice E13-158.


Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO

Budget Estimates 2013-14, 5/6 & 7 June 2013
Question: E13-158

OUTCOME: 11 - Mental Health

Topic: Partners in Recovery

Type of Question: Hansard Page 59, 5 June 2013
Senator: Fierravanti-Wells

Question:

I would be very interested to see a breakdown of the proportion of monies that will go to Medicare Locals. If you could take that on notice I would be very grateful to have a full and comprehensive breakdown of those 49 where the lead agency is a Medicare Local. I would assume that the parameters of their funding agreements will indicate the amount of money that is going to that consortium. Is that the case?

[Of the 49 Stage 1 Partners in Recovery organisations, can you provide a breakdown of] —
a) the total value of each funding agreement

b) for which agreements is the Medicare Local the lead agency

¢) who the consortium members are

Answer:

The following table provides details of the lead agencies, consortium members and the total funding allocated to each of the 48 Medicare Local regions in contract under the Partners in Recovery (PIR) initiative.

Funding will be provided to the lead agency who will administer the funding in accordance with the agreed model for implementing PIR in the region, as set out in the funding agreement. Funding provided will need to cover all costs and expenses associated with the delivery of PIR in that region (i.e. employment of Support Facilitators and other staff, regional capacity building, maintaining partnerships and networks, operational costs, and the flexible funding pool).

Each funding agreement includes a list of consortium members who will oversee and manage implementation of the model in their region.
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